Advanced technology to maximize broadcast
transmitter performance
Overview
Freescale has been a trusted supplier of
RF power semiconductors to the broadcast
industry for over 50 years. Building on this
history, Freescale’s newest E series portfolio of
50V high-power devices enables broadcast

P1dB
(W)
Technology PackageTechnology Package
θJC
°C/W (1)
Typical
Gain (dB)
Typical
Efficiency (%)
Reference Designs(2) and
Demo Boards (MHz)
HF/VHF Broadcast
MRF6V2010N/NB 50 10–45050 10–450 10 VHV6 Over-MoldedVHV6 Over-Molded 3 23.9 62
CW: 27, 87.5–108 FM,
130, 220, 450
MRF6V2150N/NB 50 10–450 150 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–450 150 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–450 150 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–450 150 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–450 150 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–450 150 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.24 25 68.3
CW: 27, 87.5–108 FM, 220, 450
Pulsed: 130
MRFE6VP6300H/HS 50 1.8–600 300 50 1.8–600 300 50 1.8–600 300
EVHV6
Enhanced
Ruggedness
Air Cavity 0.19 25 80
CW: 87.5-108 FM, 230, 500
Pulsed: 130, 450
MRF6V2300N/NB 50 10–600 300 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–600 300 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–600 300 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–600 300 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–600 300 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–600 300 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.24 25.5 68
CW: 27, 87.5–108 FM, 130, 425, 450
Pulsed: 170–230 Analog, 220
MRF6V4300N/NB 50 10–600 300 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–600 300 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–600 300 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–600 300 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–600 300 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.2450 10–600 300 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.24 22 60 CW: 450
MRFE6VP5600H/HS 50 1.8–600 600 50 1.8–600 600 50 1.8–600 600
EVHV6
Enhanced
Ruggedness
Air Cavity 0.12 24.6 75.2
CW: 230
Pulsed: 175–225, 230
MRF6VP2600H 50 2–500 600 VHV650 2–500 600 VHV650 2–500 600 VHV650 2–500 600 VHV6  Air Cavity 0.20 25/125W (DVB-T)
28.5/125W
(DVB-T)
CW: 87.5–108 FM
Pulsed: 175–225 Analog, 225
MRF6VP11KH 50 10–150 1000 VHV650 10–150 1000 VHV650 10–150 1000 VHV650 10–150 1000 VHV6 Air Cavity 0.13 26 71
CW: 81, 87.5–108 FM, 100, 130
Pulsed: 15, 27
MRF6VP41KH/HS 50 10–500 1000 VHV650 10–500 1000 VHV650 10–500 1000 VHV650 10–500 1000 VHV6 Air Cavity 0.15 20 64 CW: 352, Pulsed: 450
MRFE6VP61K25H/HS 50 1.8–600 1250 50 1.8–600 1250 50 1.8–600 1250
EVHV6
Enhanced
Ruggedness
Air Cavity 0.15 22.9 74.6
CW: 87.5-108 FM, 500
Pulsed: 170-230, 230, 352
UHF Broadcast
MRF6V3090N/NB 50 470–86050 470–860 90 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.79 22/18W VHV6 Over-Molded 0.79 22/18W VHV6 Over-Molded 0.79 22/18W VHV6 Over-Molded 0.79 22/18W 28.5/18W CW: 470–860
MRF6VP3091N/NB 50 470–860 90 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.79 22/18W50 470–860 90 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.79 22/18W50 470–860 90 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.79 22/18W50 470–860 90 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.79 22/18W50 470–860 90 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.79 22/18W50 470–860 90 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.79 22/18W50 470–860 90 VHV6 Over-Molded 0.79 22/18W 28.5/18W CW: 470–860
MRF6VP3450H/HS 50 470–860 450 VHV650 470–860 450 VHV650 470–860 450 VHV650 470–860 450 VHV6 Air Cavity 0.23 22.5/90W (DVB-T) 28/90W (DVB-T) Pulsed: 470–860 22.5/90W (DVB-T) 28/90W (DVB-T) Pulsed: 470–860 22.5/90W (DVB-T) 28/90W (DVB-T) Pulsed: 470–860
MRFE6VP8600H/HS 50 470–860 60050 470–860 60050 470–860 600
EVHV6
Enhanced
Ruggedness
Air Cavity 0.19